Orange Cup

Rotterdam, 28, 28, 30 November

*

fFN
NWREDDINGSBRIGADE

Nederland

Event 5 Women, 100m Manikin Tow with Fins Open
28-11-2025 Results
World Record 54.20 KIDD, Madison NZL Aukland (NZL) 27-9-2025
Youth World Record 57.09 GIORDANO, Melissa ITA Riccione (ITA) 24-5-2024
Rank YB Time
Junioren
1. CARZACCHI, Nicol 09 Team ltaly 1:02.37
2. COSTAGLI, Francesca 09  Tuscany Team 1:03.74
3. BINELLI, Agata 10  Tuscany Team 1:03.94
4. METGE, Luz 07 Team France 1:04.27
5. COSTAGLI, Federica 09 Tuscany Team 1:05.58
6. QUINN, Elena 09 England P 1:06.19
7. PRINCE, Grace Roslyn 09 SA Presidents 1:06.28
8. MICOVSCHI FUNDIUR, Patricia 07 Team Spain 1:06.52
9. DEMALDRE, Ynne 09 Belgium 1:07.59
10. LALLONE, Ludovica 08 Rosetana 1:07.72
11. ALBERT, Noelie 09 Team France 1:07.77
12. LAMBKE, Danika 09 Canada 1:07.93
13. BERRY, Amber-Rose 07  SA Presidents 1:08.34
14. HOLST JACOBSEN, Signe 07  Denmark 1:08.37
15. CALLEBAUT, Tiffen 07  Belgium 1:08.70
16. NIXON, Layla Michelle 09 SA Presidents 1:08.76
17. FELLENSIEK, Milena 07 DLRG Niedersachsen 1:09.70
18. DUDAL LAURIDSEN, Asta Sofia 08 Denmark 1:09.85
19. ADRIANI, Sara 10 Rosetana 1:10.34
20. HEINI, Mia 08 BePo Goeppingen 1:10.78
21. CREVIER, Megane 09 Canada 1:11.33
22. MORGANS, Leanna 10 Canada 1:11.69
23. ABBOTT, Luna 07 BLITS 1:12.17
24. LEICHT, Emelie Marie Mara Luise 07 DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 1:12.23
25. HUYSMANS, Maren 10  Sint-Truidense Reddingsclub 1:13.06
26. FLOEDDER, Jule 09 DLRG Niedersachsen 1:13.07
27. BELKHELLADI, Ines 08 Team France 1:13.13
28. MEIERTOBERENS, Emma 10 DLRG Verl 1:13.19
29. ESSCHENDAL, Greta 09 DLRG Niedersachsen 1:13.47
30. HILGERT, Franziska 10 DLRG Neustadt a.d.Wstr. 1:13.64
31. WEITZEL, Wiebke 07 DLRG Neustadt a.d.Wstr. 1:13.77
32. WEIHS, Hannah 09 DLRG Niedersachsen 1:13.83
33. HAVEMANN, Isabella 08 SA Presidents 1:13.95
34. GNAD, Johanna 07 DLRG Malsch 1:14.04
35. LEGRAND, Lore 09 Rctal 1:14.58
36. BRUNS, Sophia 09 DLRG Verl 1:14.69
37. EISENACH, Sarah 08 DLRG Kelkheim 1:14.91
38. BASHOW, Ryley 08 Canada 1:15.27
39. VAGSNES, Martina 09  NLS Romerike 1:15.50
40. KNAPPMANN, Maira 10 DLRG Verl 1:15.57
41. OOMS, Fleur 07 RB Dordrecht 1:15.68
42. PELLATON, Chayenne 08 SLRG Rapperswil-Jona 1:15.75
43. HERRMANN, Mia 10 DLRG Bad Sobernheim 1:16.00
44. STANG, Karolin 09 DLRG Rheurdt-Schaephuysen 1:16.56
45. WOLF, Rahel 09 BePo Goeppingen 1:16.80
46. WOELFL, Kim 08  Austrian W 1:16.93
47. BAK, Sofie 08 Denmark 1:16.94
48. STRUCKMEIER, Fenja 09 DLRG Haltern am See 1:16.96
49. STENBRENDEN, Angelica 07  NLS Romerike 1:16.99
50. REISTER, Olivia 08 Austrian W 1:17.03
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Rank

51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.

60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
4.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

DSQ

DSQ

STAEDLER, Fenja
ELM, Alicia

JANNING, Emily
SHAHIN, Kathrin
SUTTER, Isabel
BERMES, Judith
BRANDT, Linnea Hannah
MCAULEY, Elva
VOSSHENRICH, Marie
MC KENNA, Anya
GOETZENS, Romy
RICHARDS, Francesca
CILIBERTI, Valentina
HOERBELT, Pia
CHRISTEN, Fabienne
STOLZ, Carlotta

NIES, Lotte

SCHMIDT, Elisa
STAPPERT, Laura
SCHUEHLE, Hannah
HUTZUL, Adison
NAGEL, Xanthe
NEVILLE, Isabelle
WARREN, Nessa
THEDEN, Lou
LECHNER, Paula
APPLEBY, Skye
HOFFMANN, Katherina
STOREY, Kayla
IRBIK, Elin
MOWBRAY, Amy
SOLDESJOE, Sofia
VAN DEN BROECK, Elien
EGAN, Clare
ROBINSON, Bethan
NIEBERGALL, Lucie
FRIDAG, Annika
COYLE, Erin

CARR, Daisy

KOLBE, Marlene
SCHLIER, Sofie
GOETZENS, Frieda
COSTER, Annemijn
HOLTZ, Ginevra
DIEDING, Mina
BONNER, Leah
MAIER, Elisabeth
ROBINSON, Kayla
LOEF, Yinthe
BRUWER, Casey

YB

07
08
10
09
07
10
08
08
09
10
10
08
10
09
07
10
07
09
08
09
07
08
09
08
09
08
09
07
10
09
10
09
08
08
08
10
08
10
08
10
09
10
08
08
08
07
10
07
08
09

SLRG Rapperswil-Jona
Joenkoepings Simsaellskap
DLRG Niedersachsen
DLRG Rheurdt-Schaephuysen
SLRG Rapperswil-Jona
Echternachterbrueck/Irrel
DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen
Team Ireland

DLRG Verl

Team Ireland

DLRG Rheurdt-Schaephuysen
Retford & District LSC
Rosetana

DLRG Haltern am See
SLRG Schaffhausen

BePo Goeppingen

RB Heytse

DLRG Haltern am See
DLRG Alpen

DLRG Kelkheim

Canada

SA Presidents

Team Ireland

Donegal SLC

DLRG Rheurdt-Schaephuysen
DLRG Kelkheim

Blyth

SLRG Schaffhausen

Blyth

DLRG Haltern am See
Blyth

Joenkoepings Simsaellskap
BLITS

Donegal SLC

Blyth

DLRG Bad Sobernheim
DLRG Haltern am See
Donegal SLC

Blyth

DLRG Neustadt a.d.WSstr.
Echternachterbrueck/Irrel
DLRG Rheurdt-Schaephuysen
RB Staphorst

SLRG Rapperswil-Jona
DLRG Langenberg

Donegal SLC

DLRG Bad Sobernheim
Donegal SLC

RB Staphorst

SA Presidents

Time
1:17.24
1:17.32
1:17.33
1:17.39
1:17.59
1:17.64
1:17.65
1:17.84
1:17.84
1:18.11
1:18.71
1:19.12
1:19.13
1:19.33
1:19.40
1:19.45
1:19.97
1:20.79
1:20.94
1:21.65
1:22.21
1:22.63
1:23.44
1:23.47
1:23.80
1:24.50
1:24.53
1:24.90
1:25.21
1:25.27
1:26.39
1:26.40
1:26.53
1:27.80
1:28.03
1:28.09
1:28.92
1:29.17
1:29.29
1:30.36
1:31.97
1:33.23
1:33.81
1:34.91
1:35.28
1:35.89
1:40.59
1:42.40
1:58.06

33 - The manikin/victim becoming detached from the rescue tube (other than a technical defect with
the tube — see tube defect note) after passing the 10m line and prior to the rescuer touching the

finishing edge/wall.
HITZ, Zoe

08

SLRG Rapperswil-Jona

21 - Releasing the manikin before touching the finish wall/edge or the turn wall/edge.
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DLRG Rheurdt-Schaephuysen

Time

30 - Not securing the rescue tube around the manikin/victim within the 10m change-over zone

Donegal SLC

Retford & District LSC

30 - Not securing the rescue tube around the manikin/victim within the 10m change-over zone

RB Staphorst

29 - Incorrect securing of the rescue tube around the manikin (i.e., not around body and under both

DLRG Bad Sobernheim

30 - Not securing the rescue tube around the manikin/victim within the 10m change-over zone

DLRG Rheda-Wiedenbrueck

30 - Not securing the rescue tube around the manikin/victim within the 10m change-over zone

DLRG Stadtlohn
DLRG Langenberg
DLRG Aachen
DLRG Verl

New Zealand Black Fins
New Zealand Black Fins
Team Italy

New Zealand Black Fins
Tuscany Team

Team Italy

RB Echt

Tuscany Team

England P

DLRG Nuernberg-Roth-Schwabach e.V.

NLS Romerike
Austrian W

Belgium

RB Dordrecht
England P

Team France
Belgium

DLRG Niedersachsen
England P

SLRG Baden-Brugg
Austrian W

Team France
Belgium

Japan Lifesaving
SLRG Baden-Brugg
RB Gouda

DLRG Niedersachsen
RB Heytse

DLRG Niedersachsen

Rank YB
DSQ FAERBERS, Liz 08
(judged at the top of the manikin’s head).
DSQ MCKENNA, Sophie 08
19 - Using an incorrect carrying technique (as described in S3-3).
DSQ REMMER, Emily 09
(judged at the top of the manikin’s head).
DSQ BISSCHOP, Mirjam 09
arms and not clipped to an O-ring).
DSQ MOSER, Jule 10
(judged at the top of the manikin’s head).
DSQ VENJAKOB, Lilly 10
(judged at the top of the manikin’s head).
DNS GEHLING, Emma 07
DNS DALEKA, Samanta 08
DNS OTTE, Jule 07
DNS ROFALSKI, Franziska 09
Senioren
1. KIDD, Madison 97
2. CRAWFORD, Zoe 05
3. GIORDANO, MASHA 04
4. NICOL, Pippa 04
5. COSTAGLI, Chiara 06
6. BORRA, LETIZIA 06
7. WOLFS, Sharon 00
8. PETRUZZELLI, Michelle 02
9. MARSHALL, Sally 96
10. RIEDRICH, Franka 05
11. AASUM, Ine 02
12. MAIER, Katharina 00
13. DHONDT, Tatiana 05
14. BAKKER, Myrthe 00
15. WATSON, Heather 06
16. LAROCHE, Mila 04
17. HARZE, Marine 97
18. KRAUSS, Hannah 05
19. ROBSON, Emily 03
20. MORGENEGG, Sarah 97
21. SPEER, Amy Lilly Jagua 01
22. BOUTELOUP, Margaux 02
23. BOONE, Hannelore 06
24. TAKATSU, Nana 99
25. STEINER, Lorena 02
26. DE KONING, Sanne 04
27. HEINEMANN, Dina 96
28. MENNEN, Fenne 06
29. MEESKE, Christin 05
30. BERTRAND, Emma 06

Team France

56.27

57.14

58.39

59.58
1:00.50
1:01.42
1:02.66
1:03.21
1:03.49
1:03.62
1:03.74
1:04.10
1:04.22
1:04.32
1:04.42
1:04.72
1:05.30
1:05.50
1:06.24
1:06.40
1:06.63
1:06.98
1:07.81
1:07.90
1:07.94
1:07.95
1:07.97
1:08.24
1:08.71
1:09.06
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Rank

31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54,
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
DSQ

DSQ

DNS
DNS
WDR
sick

HUNGER, Lea
YAMADA, Yui
JANSSEN, Vera
GROOT, Kathy
PISTERS, Nathalie
KOEDER, Carolin Anna
QUACK, Lina
NORDIN, Tindra
DALHUISEN, Renske
GERAATS, Lieke
DOLAN, Saoirse
KELLENERS, Jill
KLOMP, Dyonne
MEEHAN, Susan
KOEMAN, Bente
SPEER, Sia Tosca Morgan
SALAPA, Julia
ORDONEZ, Giulia
CORELL, Ines
SHAHIN, Melanie
CHEPTIAKOVA, Sonja
THALMANN, Livia
SCHULTZ, Vanessa
KIRST, Ann-Carolin
FJELDHEIM, Ragne
VOPLAKAL, Anna-Lena
SMIT, Rianne

HEIN, Nikki
JACHMANN, Maja
WIESE, Paula
BUEHLER, Annika
HAYES, Grainne
BANZ, Mara
JANSSEN, Isabelle
HERFORTH, Lena
DOHERTY, Ava
JAEGER, Livinia
GILLIGAN, Meabh
MONTANES, Elena
O'MALLEY, Abbie
SUTOR, Marie
ROHDE, Henrike
SCHUELLER, Melanie
BLAKE, Elin

YB

99 DLRG Malsch
03  Japan Lifesaving

05 RB Gouda
97 RB Dordrecht
01 RB Echt

06 DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen

06 DLRG Hochneukirch

04  Joenkoepings Simsaellskap

03 RB Gouda

06 RB Heytse
05 Team Ireland
06 RB Echt

04  RB Heytse
06 Team Ireland
05 RB Dordrecht

06 DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen

9%  Austrian W
01 SLRG Baden-Brugg
02 DLRG Rheinboellen

06 DLRG Rheurdt-Schaephuysen

06 SLRG Baden-Brugg
02 SLRG Schaffhausen
96  Kusel KiXXX

02 DLRG Rheinboellen
06 NLS Romerike

05  Austrian W

97 RB Dordrecht

02 RB Staphorst

05 DLRG Bad Sobernheim

DLRG Rheurdt-Schaephuysen
DLRG Neustadt a.d.Wstr.

Watersc
DLRG Aachen
00 RB Dordrecht

06
04
04
03

06 SLRG Rapperswil-Jona

06 Team Ireland

02 SLRG Rapperswil-Jona

06 Donegal SLC
05 SLRG Schaffhausen
06 Blyth

06 DLRG Bad Sobernheim

06 DLRG Aachen

Time

1:09.41
1:09.43
1:09.46
1:09.60
1:10.40
1:10.98
1:11.42
1:12.17
1:12.30
1:12.40
1:12.60
1:12.98
1:13.83
1:14.22
1:14.27
1:14.71
1:14.80
1:15.41
1:15.48
1:15.67
1:16.42
1:16.43
1:16.83
1:17.10
1:17.67
1:18.03
1:19.08
1:19.83
1:20.06
1:20.39
1:20.40
1:21.11
1:21.49
1:21.71
1:21.74
1:22.30
1:23.60
1:24.40
1:27.53
1:29.48
1:30.03
1:31.01

97  DLRG Nuernberg-Roth-Schwabach e.V. 1:36.09

05 Team lreland

33 - The manikin/victim becoming detached from the rescue tube (other than a technical defect with
the tube — see tube defect note) after passing the 10m line and prior to the rescuer touching the

finishing edge/wall.
JACQUES, Ariane

02 Team France

1 - Not completing the event in accordance with the event description or general rules.

VON BONIN, Charlotte
DICKERSON, Eloise
SMITH, Gina

JINNAI, Yuna

04 DLRG Aachen
02  Blyth

05 DLRG Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf

05 Japan Lifesaving

Splash Meet Manager, 11.83082
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Masters 30 - 39

1.
2.

FREUDIGER, Jasmin
SEDGWICK, Cathy

Masters 40 - 49

Gomrwne

D

TASKER, Nicola
FRANKLAND, Leah
BAKER, Heather
MULHAIR, Laura
STOREY, Carole
O'MALLEY, Yvonne
GARRY, Niamh

Masters 50+

ok wd

~

DNS
DNS

ROEMEN, Claudine
PORTE, Annick
APPLEBY, Liz
MULCAHY, Dervia
MORRISON, Niamh
TOMLINSON, Theresa
KINGSTON, Anne
KILKELLY, Paula
KAVANAGH, Ciara

86
86

82

IRRR

77
77

74
69
73
71
58
71
65

67

DLRG Langenberg
Blyth

Retford & District LSC
Retford & District LSC
Retford & District LSC
Sint Jan Berchmans RC
Blyth

Blyth

Sint Jan Berchmans RC

RB Echt

Brasschaat

Blyth

Cork

Cork

Retford & District LSC
Cork

Cork

Sint Jan Berchmans RC

1:11.72
1:23.36

1:19.57
1:22.11
1:22.29
1:25.90
1:28.17
1:47.63

1:09.05
1:19.30
1:37.35
1:37.79
1:41.64
1:44.28
1:53.82

Splash Meet Manager, 11.83082
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